

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2706 OF 2025

MotiPark Co-operative Housing
Society Limited ... Petitioner
versus
Pune Municipal Corporation & Anr. ... Respondents

...
Mr. Tejas Deshmukh for the Petitioner.
Mrs. D. S. Deshmukh, AGP for Respondent No. 2, State.
...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

DATE : DECEMBER 15, 2025

P.C:

1. **Issue notice** to the Respondents, returnable on 27th January, 2026. The learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent No. 2, State.
2. Let the affidavit in reply be filed, at least, ten days prior to the returnable date.
3. Considering the conspectus of the matter, list this Petition in the urgent supplementary board on the returnable date.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)